Compulsory special courses in the continuing education bachelor's program of speech therapy

Code | Name Number of credits Number of hours Concurrent/prerequisites
Total Theoretical | Practical | Theoretical | Practical | Total

01 Principles of 1 5 5 9 17 26 -
rehabilitation

02 medical 1 1 - 17 - 17 -
terminology

03 Professional 1 5 5 9 17 26 -
language

04 Phonology 2 1 1 17 34 51 05

05 Linguistics 2 2 - 34 - 34 -

06 Histology and 2 2 - 34 - 34 -
Speech
Pathology

07 Anatomy and 2 2 1 34 34 68 15
neuroanatomy of
speech and
hearing

08 Physiology and 2 3 - 51 - 51 07
neurophysiology
of the speech
and hearing
system

09 Audiology & 2 1 1 17 34 51 -
Speech and
hearing
assessment
methods

10 Acoustic 2 1 1 17 34 51 -
analysis of
speech

11 Public health 1 .5 .5 9 17 26 -
and first aid

12 General 2 2 - 34 - 34 -
Psychology

13 Developmental 2 2 - 34 - 34 12
Psychology

14 Language 2 2 - 34 - 34 05
Psychology

15 General 2 2 - 34 - 34 -
anatomy

16 Child and 2 2 - 34 - 34 13
adolescent




psychiatry

17

Mental
movement
development
and its disorders

17

26

13

18

Learning
Psychology

34

34

12

19

Basic statistics

17

17

20

Research
Methods in
Speech and
Language
Pathology

17

26

19

21

medical
Genetics

17

17

17

22

Orthodontics in
relation to
speech

17

17

17

23

Ear, throat, nose
and surgical
diseases in their
treatment

17

34

51

07

24

Nervous
diseases
associated with
speech and
language
disorders

34

34

08

25

Fundamentals of
Speech and
Language
Pathology
(Speech
Therapy)

34

34

26

Development of
speech &
language

34

34

68

12,25

27

Evolutionary
language
disorders 1

17

34

51

26

28

Evolutionary
language
disorders 2

34

34

68

27

29

Evolutionary
speech and
language
disorders in
hearing

17

34

51

27,09,23




impairment

30

Reading and
writing disorders

34 51

28

31

Speech disorder

34 68

26

32

Sound disorder

34 68

10,08,23

33

Adult disturbed
language
(Anazi)

34 68

08,24

34

Speech disorder
in cleft lip and
palate

34 51

23,07

35

Nutritional and
swallowing
disorders in
infants and
children

17 26

06,07,08,23,24

36

Speech
developmental
disorders in
growth period

34 51

08,26

37

Professional
ethics in speech
therapy

38

Speech sounds
disorders

34 68

04,08,26

39

Supplemental
relational
methods &
alternative in
speech and
language
disorders

17 26

Total

76

Internship Units Training Program Continuing undergraduate courses in Speech Therapy

Code | Name Number of credits Number of hours Concurrent/
prerequisites

41 Internship 1 2 102 25

42 Internship 2 2 102 41,25

43 Internship 3 2 102 42,37

44 Internship in the field 1 3 153 43

45 Internship in the field 2 3 153 44




46

Internship in the field 3

306

45

47

Internship in the field 4

306

46

Dedicated-optional courses in the continuing bachelor's degree program of speech therapy

Code | Name Number of credits Number of hours Prerequisites
Total Theoretical | Practical Theoretical | Practical Total

48 Pharmacology 1 1 - 17 - 17 -
for speech and
language
therapists

49 Elderly 2 2 - 34 - 34 -
Communication

50 Familiarity with | 2 15 5 26 17 43 -
disease
classification
systems and
disability

51 Speech therapy 1 1 - 17 - 17 -
counseling

52 Play Therapy 2 2 - 34 - 34 -

53 Principles and 2 2 - 34 - 34 -
methods of
group activities

54 Application of 2 2 - 34 - 34 -
paraclinical
methods in
speech therapy

Total 12




