Compulsory special courses in the continuing education bachelor's program of speech therapy

Code	Name	Number of credits			Number of hours			Concurrent/prerequisites
		Total	Theoretical	Practical	Theoretical	Practical	Total	1
01	Principles of rehabilitation	1	.5	.5	9	17	26	-
02	medical terminology	1	1	-	17	-	17	-
03	Professional language	1	.5	.5	9	17	26	-
04	Phonology	2	1	1	17	34	51	05
05	Linguistics	2	2	-	34	-	34	-
06	Histology and Speech Pathology	2	2	-	34	-	34	-
07	Anatomy and neuroanatomy of speech and hearing	2	2	1	34	34	68	15
08	Physiology and neurophysiology of the speech and hearing system	2	3	-	51	-	51	07
09	Audiology & Speech and hearing assessment methods	2	1	1	17	34	51	-
10	Acoustic analysis of speech	2	1	1	17	34	51	-
11	Public health and first aid	1	.5	.5	9	17	26	-
12	General Psychology	2	2	-	34	-	34	-
13	Developmental Psychology	2	2	-	34	-	34	12
14	Language Psychology	2	2	-	34	-	34	05
15	General anatomy	2	2	-	34	-	34	-
16	Child and adolescent	2	2	-	34	-	34	13

	psychiatry							
17	Mental movement development and its disorders	1	.5	.5	9	17	26	13
18	Learning Psychology	2	2	-	34	-	34	12
19	Basic statistics	1	1	-	17	-	17	-
20	Research Methods in Speech and Language Pathology	1	.5	.5	9	17	26	19
21	medical Genetics	1	17	-	17	-	17	-
22	Orthodontics in relation to speech	1	17	-	17	-	17	-
23	Ear, throat, nose and surgical diseases in their treatment	2	1	1	17	34	51	07
24	Nervous diseases associated with speech and language disorders	2	2	-	34	-	34	08
25	Fundamentals of Speech and Language Pathology (Speech Therapy)	2	2	-	34	-	34	-
26	Development of speech & language	2	2	1	34	34	68	12,25
27	Evolutionary language disorders 1	2	1	1	17	34	51	26
28	Evolutionary language disorders 2	2	2	1	34	34	68	27
29	Evolutionary speech and language disorders in hearing	2	1	1	17	34	51	27,09,23

	impairment							
30	Reading and writing disorders	2	1	1	17	34	51	28
31	Speech disorder	3	2	1	34	34	68	26
32	Sound disorder	3	2	1	34	34	68	10,08,23
33	Adult disturbed language (Anazi)	3	2	1	34	34	68	08,24
34	Speech disorder in cleft lip and palate	2	1	1	17	34	51	23,07
35	Nutritional and swallowing disorders in infants and children	1	.5	.5	9	17	26	06,07,08,23,24
36	Speech developmental disorders in growth period	2	1	1	17	34	51	08,26
37	Professional ethics in speech therapy	1	1	-	17	-	17	
38	Speech sounds disorders	3	2	1	34	34	68	04,08,26
39	Supplemental relational methods & alternative in speech and language disorders	1	.5	.5	9	17	26	-
Total		ı	76		L	I	ı	1

Internship Units Training Program Continuing undergraduate courses in Speech Therapy

Code	Name	Number of credits	Number of hours	Concurrent/ prerequisites
41	Internship 1	2	102	25
42	Internship 2	2	102	41,25
43	Internship 3	2	102	42,37
44	Internship in the field 1	3	153	43
45	Internship in the field 2	3	153	44

46	Internship in the field 3	6	306	45
47	Internship in the field 4	6	306	46

Dedicated-optional courses in the continuing bachelor's degree program of speech therapy

Code	Name	Number of credits			Number of hours			Prerequisites
		Total	Theoretical	Practical	Theoretical	Practical	Total	
48	Pharmacology for speech and language therapists	1	1	-	17	-	17	-
49	Elderly Communication	2	2	-	34	-	34	-
50	Familiarity with disease classification systems and disability	2	1.5	.5	26	17	43	-
51	Speech therapy counseling	1	1	-	17	-	17	-
52	Play Therapy	2	2	-	34	-	34	-
53	Principles and methods of group activities	2	2	-	34	-	34	-
54	Application of paraclinical methods in speech therapy	2	2	-	34	-	34	-
Total		12	•	•	•	,	•	•